## As Adopted by the House

## 134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 339

24

## **Representative Stein**

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring Chip Wendt

for recognition at the 2022 National Taxidermists Association Convention, Competition, and Trade Show.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th	1
General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Chip Wendt on his	2
success at the 51st annual National Taxidermists Association	3
Convention, Competition, and Trade Show; and	4
WHEREAS, The owner of Frinks Run Taxidermy and a master	5
taxidermist, Chip Wendt has demonstrated exemplary initiative,	6
enthusiasm, and perseverance in developing and sharing his skills, and	7
consequently, he received the Taxidermist's Choice Award for best	8
reptile and was named the North American Champion for his reptile skin	9
mount of a snapping turtle. His unwavering commitment to excellence	10
has earned him a reputation as one of the most accomplished	11
taxidermists in the country, and he is deserving of high praise; and	12
WHEREAS, Chip Wendt has striven to advance his abilities, and he	13
has gained the respect of many. His dedication to the field of	14
taxidermy is a justifiable source of pride for him, and we are certain	15
that as he continues to pursue his interests, he will make invaluable	16
contributions to his community and to the world around him; and	17
WHEREAS, Chip Wendt has used his remarkable talent in a	18
worthwhile pursuit and has distinguished himself as a truly proficient	19
taxidermist. The time and energy which he has devoted to his craft	20
clearly reflect his high personal standards as well as his willingness	21
to work hard to attain superior results; therefore be it	22
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of	23

the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,

H. R. No. 339 As Adopted by the House	!
commend Chip Wendt for outstanding achievement and offer best wishes for the future; and be it further	25 26
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Chip Wendt.	27 28